Mitigation measures may need to occur 

at a combination of these sites.   

S106 Wording  

We propose the following wording be incorporated into the S106 agreement associated with this 
development.  

“Health Care Contribution”: means the sum of £215,466 (Two hundred and fifteen thousand four 
hundred and sixty six pounds) payable as a financial contribution to be used specifically towards the 
provision of health care facilities within the Redhill Phoenix or Care Collaboratvie (Redhill) Primary 
Care Networks or successor bodies. 

Community Healthcare  

The ICB note that the proposed development includes the provision for 1500sqm Class E(e), F2